## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 413 by Representative Shadoin

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "assessor in" and before the semicolon ";" delete "Ouachita Parish"
- 3 and insert "certain parishes"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "\\$1925.11. <u>Assessment Districts in East Carroll, Madison, Ouachita, Richland,</u>
  7 Webster, and West Carroll Parish Assessment District parishes;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "In the <u>Assessment Districts in East Carroll, Madison, Ouachita, Richland,</u>
   Webster, and West <u>Carroll Parish Assessment District parishes</u>, the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, after "allowance" and before "fifteen" delete "equal to" and insert "not
- 14 to exceed"